505598172 07/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5644973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT REGARDING IMPROPERLY FILED ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRK DRYDEN	09/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIRK DRYDEN	
Street Address:	6528 SOUTH WENTACHEE COURT	
City:	AURORA	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12564049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: roger@jacksonesquire.com

Correspondent Name: ROGER A. JACKSON

Address Line 1: 5469 MORNING GLORY LANE

Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80123-2944

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1238.08001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE FINCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline Finch/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 1 source=DRYDEN#page1.tif

> **PATENT** 505598172

REEL: 049914 FRAME: 0965

Application Serial No.: 12/564,049

Docket No.: 1238.08001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor: Kirk DRYDEN Docket No: 1238.08001

Serial No: 12/564,049 Group Art Unit: 2856

Filed: September 22, 2009 Examiner: Daniel Sean LARKIN

Confirmation No: 7569

Title: LEAK DETECTION APPARATUS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Aleaxandria, VA 22313-1250

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING IMPROPERLY FILED ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the requirements of MPEP § 323.01(c), it is respectfully submitted the Assignment recorded in reel/frame 040136/0993 was improperly filed and recorded by another person against Kirk Dryden's patent. Specifically, at the time of recordation, it is submitted that:

- (1) The person recording the assignment intended to record the assignment against application no. 29/564,049, which is the property identified in the assignment; and
- (2) The assignment was inadvertently recorded against 12/564,049

It is noted the true chain of title remains with sole inventor Kirk Dryden as there are no assignments of record.

It is respectfully submitted the chain of title for the above-identified Application/Patent should not be considered altered by the incorrect/improperly filed assignment, and that the original applicant or patentee has been, and continues to be, the owner of the application/patent at issue.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 31, 2019 /Kenneth Ma 63,839/

Bayer HealthCare LLC Kenneth Ma
Patents & Licensing – Pharmaceuticals Reg. No. 63839
100 Bayer Boulevard tel.: 1-862-404-7737

PO Box 915

Whippany, New Jersey 07981

PATENT REEL: 049914 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 07/31/2019